TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIOBREEZE ASSOCIATES		02/24/2006	PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERFORMANCE HEALTH, INC.	
Street Address:	1017 Boyd Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Export	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15632	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2334826	CRYOFREEZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412) 471-8815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kent E. Baldauf, Sr., Reg. No. 25,826

Address Line 1: 436 Seventh Avenue Address Line 2: 700 Koppers Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1853-051347
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent E. Baldauf, Sr., Reg. No. 25,826
Signature:	/keb/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0978

900043754

Date:	03/08/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=w0254406#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0979

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment from BIOFREEZE ASSOCIATES, a Partnership, (hereinafter called

"ASSIGNOR") with offices at 1017 Boyd Road, Suite 100, Export, Pennsylvania 15632 to

INC., a Pennsylvania corporation hereinafter called PERFORMANCE HEALTH,

"ASSIGNEE"), with offices at 1017 Boyd Road, Suite 100, Export, Pennsylvania 15632.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is part owner of the trademark CRYOFREEZE and

part owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,334,826 for CRYOFREEZE; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring full right and title to said

trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark

and the said registration thereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused its name to be signed by its

duly authorized representative this 24th day of February, 2006.

BIOFREEZE ASSOCIATES,

Title: General Partner